5 0.25 % 8 0.25 % (3 ) (1,611 ) 0.00 %

Edgar Filing: Oritani Financial Corp - Form 10-Q

61

Interest on federal funds sold and short term
investments

$99,265 4.33 % $96,469 4.71 % $2,796 $329,500 (0.38)%

The explanations provided in "Comparison of Operating Results for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015 and
2014, Interest Income" regarding changes for the three month period comparison are also applicable to the nine month
period comparison.  Prepayment penalties again significantly impacted both periods, but were higher in the 2014
period.  Prepayment penalties totaled $4.4 million in the 2015 period versus $4.9 million in the 2014 period, and
boosted annualized loan yield by 23 basis points in the 2015 period versus 28 basis points in the 2014 period.

Interest Expense. Total interest expense increased $3.3 million to $26.4 million for the nine months ended March 31,
2015, from $23.1 million for the nine months ended March 31, 2014.  The components of interest expense for the nine
months ended March 31, 2015 and 2014, changed as follows:

Nine months ended March 31, Increase / (decrease)
2015 2014 Average
Interest
Expense Cost

Interest
Expense Cost

Interest
Expense Balance Cost

(Dollars in thousands)
Savings deposits $286 0.24% $291 0.23% $(5 ) $(7,849 ) 0.01 %
Money market 1,742 0.50% 1,521 0.48% 221 43,801 0.02 %
Checking accounts 1,333 0.39% 1,386 0.45% (53 ) 43,693 (0.06)%
Time deposits 5,125 1.02% 3,021 0.88% 2,104 214,084 0.14 %
Total deposits 8,486 0.65% 6,219 0.57% 2,267 293,729 0.08 %
Borrowings 17,950 2.65% 16,883 2.67% 1,067 59,915 (0.02)%

$26,436 1.33% $23,102 1.34% $3,334 $353,644 (0.01)%

The explanations provided in "Comparison of Operating Results for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015 and
2014, Interest Expense" regarding changes for the three month period comparison are also applicable to the nine
month period comparison.  Excluding the cost of the $806,000 prepayment penalty on the early extinguishment of an
FHLB advance, the cost of borrowings for the nine month period ended March 31, 2015 is reduced from 2.65% to
2.53%.

32

Edgar Filing: Oritani Financial Corp - Form 10-Q

62

Table of Contents
Net Interest Income Before Provision for Loan Losses.  Net interest income decreased $538,000, or 0.7%, to $72.8